FIRST AMENDMENT

AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT AND HUMBOLDT COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION, TRADES ACADEMY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

The County of Humboldt ("COUNTY") entered into an Agreement with the Humboldt County Office of Education, a California public agency, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR" which became effective on February 27th, 2018 (the "Agreement").

The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now wish to modify the terms of the Agreement pursuant to Paragraph 25. The purpose of this First Amendment is to increase the maximum amount payable, add to the Scope of Services, and modify the Schedule of Rates.

The following Sections are amended as follows:

4. COMPENSATION

The maximum amount payable shall be increased to Three Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$385,320).

The following shall be added to the Scope of Services:

 Professional Development including; Intensive training on Youth Apprenticeship Model

The following modification shall be made to the Schedule of Rates:

• Professional Development, enhancement to existing programs shall be increased to Fifty-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Nineteen (\$52,819) dollars.

All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this First Amendment by their duly authorized representatives on the dates hereinafter indicated.

HUMBOLDT COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION:	2
By:	Date: 6/21/19
Name: Colby Smart	
Title: Director, Learning Support Service	es
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:	
By: Rex Bohn	Date: 7/9/19
Chair of the Board of Supervisors	NTS ADDDOVED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENT	NIS AFFROVED.
By:	Date:06/27/2019
Risk Management	